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MUFG Way

Purpase &=
Committed to empowering a brighter future.
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. Professionalism and Teamwork ®U =&
Challenge and Agility HiiiS&EiS
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Be the world's most trusted financial group
Code of Conduct A ESERa ERe SR

TRR Code of Conduct {770

o




MeaERelFRESHFUNEMEmS RS

BITREZFFUVSHMEELRERK, RESRENEMBRE R, RITRAEERE. ERCHFAKERES
NEAER, XFEFNZIMERTFR, GIMMMRBRIIEIWSESHE, WS R, WEALASF,

FE, THELEBEUVSMAEEETE, REHEEFPRTROMAR. KR, R EENRZREBRRS
X, BEIRAHNEMRZ 7 m, AFFREBROITENGEERTRS, 2WEXHEERRFANLSLE,
NENHIHIMENEN, SMEAEFREENER. ZENEEFRAN, RITRUEARR. HOXHE
. HWRE. TERE. WIRAFLS, FE7m, BReFFAENE. ARRIRZBRFNESER
BE(PPP)I S, UKRMBIEREWERENBEFRMRWS, 2024F10818H, R1§2024F “RNHEEM
B REM R (ERERY) - SEERMATHELEZTREZR" (Outstanding Award for Green
and Sustainable Loan Structuring Advisor (Financial Leasing Industry) - Visionary Sustainable Loan
Framework) K%,

URE™k S HES
A BR

TEFRAROMERITER)
ARTINCIAY, INCEBOMEETER)
ARBINCHHEPERMHEIG. ARTIINCHHE
R mE. ARBINCHGBRESREH
AR T A (N E) £ | e
AR B EBHNER(PERITER)

fE%E dLEE RNV (EREEET)
SO RS A T BANAR(BRRITER)
BB ARIE A AN (B — B R ET)

PBOCAFF Ak SR 1F— &35 5 7 (M — B & 4E4T)
B B e 3 T

5 SR
S AR & {E

FRAILELRL. RSEFFAHNRE, RITRRARS
BRHBENEE. &E 2024 F 128, &7
MUFG Bank (China) MEE. . ARXEFEZET 50 2D SEED
W, AELEM EFRZMSEFNEE, RISTE
SRR,

=g I (O T

BT ZHNEZRBUREFEMMAE, GMRATERFEFWEEIEES, AZRPEMEBEENE, &
ER IR ESG RAE S HIREZ AN, fHEPEHERRLENEE.

i Bhth A B R R 53R
BES5HEIABFEERMEMRERRBASERESIEER, ILEDIWRNT BLYMIERIFE, K|

7] g,
BT EHESTEANMAE B REERCNAANEN, RRSSERTHRKEREYRBMRAIZN. EX
mHKERZFMEAEAZIN, BERHARRIRESEER, MASBFRHERRSS,



(S =]
‘«“»’%’ . -FINANCIAL SUMMARY-
(ARTBAT)
(££)
=1 1, 9N 3,480.58 3,694.05 -5.78%
sV -1,741.11 -1,755.24 -0.81%
F)jif) 2 & 1,737.52 1,937.54 -10.32%
T 1,286.51 1,438.44 -10.56%
(F12A31H)
R EMRAER 30,669.52 42,638.13 -28.07%
BERit 156,356.24 151,963.61 2.89%
ST EEE 120,721.44 117,473.16 2.77%
SRRt 130,725.32 127,286.80 2.70%
mBEN&ERIT 25,630.92 24,676.81 3.87%
BAREE (%) 29.24% 25.20% 4.04%
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-LIST OF BRANCHES-
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-EQUITY INFORMATION-
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BB 152,726 190,378
BARFTER 18.11% 17.82%
NERIELR S&P: A (stable) S&P: A- (stable)
Moody’ s: A1 (stable) Moody’ s: A1 (stable)
Fitch: A (stable) Fitch: A- (stable)
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-CAPITAL MANAGEMENT-
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KR AN B =
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(§fii: 757T)
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I
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2,521,695.64
2,598,092.68
8,884,001.57
28.38%
28.38%
29.24%
2.50%

0%

ERAREEMRTHAERNRAEETEMERITMMBEARER (%)

Hith ZREAEKR (%) (8+9+10)

HERBRAZERENTARO—REARSFE G XRIRE =S (%)
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REMEBEER (%)
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s (%)

2.50%
21.24%
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15.24%
15.24%
3,645,787.11
1,287,619.20
283.14%
8,766,986.33
4,887,979.44
179.36%

84.67%
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2,489,658.43
2,565,134.10
8,992,849.24
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15,787,082.66
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15.77%
3,421,061.32
1,611,819.20
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8,493,320.86
4,745,922.33
178.96%

76.38%
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-LIABILITY QUALITY MANAGMENT-
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B B s A Bese 22 i v-Ri U9 BLARRw A K .

NEAE AR
B AR LAESEA R
ARG ARME

f b T 11,574,697.72 127.,465,188.09
I 2 Ffd I 31,211,932.46 38,310,038.45
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2.60%).
20, FHYE A4
A fiG AR ifizt
[ R 5 A L R 121,606,673.34 138,990,716.82
32 0 1 e B AR % 7,028,089.91 10,792,315.75
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33,179,367.00 (8,294,841.75) 24 884,525.25
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99,783,540.13 99,070,085.05
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7,345,005.83 13,467,895.37
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ZEM MR . AOUEELEZE 5 MR RHE ) B REAT VP4, T EL BEAE T AT a0 ) e A 15 D20
P SR R AT FF VAN o B AN T R A P RS AR B AT V4, B
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